

CITY OF FOREST PARK BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING

Monday, February 24, 2025 at 5:30 PM 785 Forest Parkway, Forest Park GA 30297

Website: <u>www.forestparkga.gov</u> Phone Number: (404) 366.4720

PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

785 Forest Parkway Forest Park, GA 30297

AGENDA

Lashawn Boykin

Ann Keith

Zachary Lee

Kwadernica Rhea

Lois Wright

CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME

ROLL CALL:

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

OLD BUSINESS:

1. Discussion/Approval for Back-to-School Event – Code Compliance Department

Background/History:

This item was tabled on 1/27/2025. The request is for a back-to-school event.

NEW BUSINESS:

2. Discussion/Approval of a Chairperson for the Beautification Board – Code Compliance Department

Background/History:

This item is to replace Chairperson Sparkle Adams. Sparkle Admas resigned in 2024.

3. Discussion/Approval of the Beautification Committee 2025 Events Calendar Board – Code Compliance Department

Background/History:

Seeking approval for the Beautification Committee 2025 Events Calendar

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

(Executive Session may be called for issues concerning Personnel, Litigation or Real Estate)

ADJOURNMENT:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 404-366-4720.